

CITY OF ALBANY
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.

PROJECT: SS-19-04, 14TH & OAK LIFT STATION UPGRADE
PROJECT MANAGER: NOLAN NELSON
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 13, 2019

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		BATESON ENTERPRISES		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC		K & E EXCAVATING INC.		CLACKAMAS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
4	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	Lump Sum	24,500.00	\$24,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	22,650.00	22,650.00
5	Demolish Existing Equipment	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
6	72-inch Precast Wet Well	1	Lump Sum	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,400.00	11,400.00
7	8-inch Plug Valve	1	Each	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	4-inch Check Valve	2	Each	2,185.00	\$4,370.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
9	Install Pumps and Accessories	1	Lump Sum	42,000.00	\$42,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	41,900.00	41,900.00
10	PVC Electrical Conduit	300	Linear Foot	40.00	\$12,000.00	40.00	12,000.00	19.00	5,700.00	33.00	9,900.00	27.00	8,100.00
11	Install Electrical Wiring and Accessories	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	21,600.00	21,600.00
12	8-inch Ductile Iron Tie-in	1	Lump Sum	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
13	Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve and Fiber Reinforced Vault	1	Each	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
14	Start-Up Assistance	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15	Remove and Replace 4-inch PCC Sidewalk	50	Square Foot	35.00	\$1,750.00	60.00	3,000.00	35.00	1,750.00	35.00	1,750.00	24.00	1,200.00
16	Construct Concrete Pad	72	Square Foot	40.00	\$2,880.00	70.00	5,040.00	45.00	3,240.00	25.00	1,800.00	63.00	4,536.00
17	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement	100	Square Foot	30.00	\$3,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	26.00	2,600.00	34.00	3,400.00
18	6-foot Chain Link Fence	22	Linear Foot	100.00	\$2,200.00	210.00	4,620.00	150.00	3,300.00	223.00	4,906.00	100.00	2,200.00
19	Construct Cover Structure	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
TOTAL				165,300.00		175,960.00		179,840.00		182,256.00		194,786.00	

TRENCH LINE EXCAVATION INC.		PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.		STETTLER SUPPLY & CONSTRUCTION		WILDISH BUILDING CO.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
32,540.00	32,540.00	45,500.00	45,500.00	15,700.00	15,700.00	28,100.00	28,100.00
1,800.00	1,800.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	10,650.00	10,650.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
1,250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
20,000.00	20,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	31,100.00	31,100.00	24,600.00	24,600.00
6,000.00	6,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	30,600.00	30,600.00
14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,705.00	17,705.00	32,500.00	32,500.00
4,500.00	4,500.00	5,375.00	5,375.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
2,000.00	4,000.00	1,575.00	3,150.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
49,000.00	49,000.00	66,500.00	66,500.00	62,250.00	62,250.00	50,500.00	50,500.00
5.00	1,500.00	28.00	8,400.00	21.40	6,420.00	20.00	6,000.00
35,000.00	35,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	34,970.00	34,970.00	36,500.00	36,500.00
2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,232.00	12,232.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
5,300.00	5,300.00	16,800.00	16,800.00	11,750.00	11,750.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
45.00	2,250.00	64.00	3,200.00	62.00	3,100.00	72.00	3,600.00
55.00	3,960.00	90.00	6,480.00	95.00	6,840.00	30.56	2,200.32
30.00	3,000.00	22.00	2,200.00	63.00	6,300.00	28.00	2,800.00
150.00	3,300.00	180.00	3,960.00	259.00	5,698.00	250.00	5,500.00
12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,100.00	10,100.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
204,900.00		249,565.00		259,465.00		263,100.32	